

## NHPUC 6JAN'17AH11:43

Stephen R. Hall Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs O: 603-216-3523 E: Stephen.Hall@libertyutilities.com

January 5, 2017

## Via First-Class and Electronic Mail

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

## Re: DG 14-091: Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities Special Contract and Lease Agreement with Innovative Natural Gas, LLC d/b/a iNATGAS

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, and pursuant to Puc 1606.03(d), enclosed for filing please find an original and three copies (*see* Puc 1606.02(a)(4)a.) of an *Amendment to Special Contract - Natural Gas - Firm Transportation*, which special contract the Commission approved in Order No. 25,694 (July 15, 2014), which amendment is attached to the enclosed explanatory Technical Statement of William J. Clark.

On behalf of Liberty Utilities, I respectfully ask that the Commission approve the enclosed amendment to the special contract. Puc 1606.03(f).

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Stephen R. Hall

Stephen R. Hall

Enclosures

cc: Office of Consumer Advocate, one hard copy Service List